
Attachment 1

Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for October 2024

Contract 

Number
Contract Name

Purchase 

Order
Vendor Name Subcontractor Amount Description

Original Contract 

Value

Previous 

Cumulative 

Contract Change 

Orders

Current Contract 

Value at 

October 31, 2024

Current 

Substantial 

Completion 

Date

Time 

Extension (in 

Days)

16-127-3DR A/B and C/D Service Tunnel 

Rehabilitation - Phase Three, 

Stickney Water Reclamation Plant, 

Rebid

4000097 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $13,393.37 CO-17 Storm Pipe and Drainage 

Structures (RFI - 55) (COR - 12) 

(COR - 13)

$28,872,125.00 $120,715.88 $29,065,797.98 3/24/2026 0

16-127-3DR A/B and C/D Service Tunnel 

Rehabilitation - Phase Three, 

Stickney Water Reclamation Plant, 

Rebid

4000097 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $59,563.73 CO-18 AB Electrical Box Demo and 

CD Sump Pit Modifications (COR - 

15)

$28,872,125.00 $134,109.25 $29,065,797.98 3/24/2026 0

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 

Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau Contracting, 

Inc.

Judlau $27,248.10 CO-13 Reach 4 Utility Locating $77,297,500.00 $91,114.31 $77,440,177.45 11/25/2025 0

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 

Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau Contracting, 

Inc.

Judlau $24,315.04 CO-14 Additional Guardrails for 

Reach 7 and Reach 8

$77,297,500.00 $115,429.35 $77,440,177.45 11/25/2025 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on Midlothian 

Creek in Robbins, Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction $4,618.82 CO-01 Sanitary Sewer Repair $19,841,500.00 $0.00 $19,939,870.75 1/15/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on Midlothian 

Creek in Robbins, Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction $93,751.93 CO-02 Kedzie Avenue and 138th 

Street 6" WM Conflict (RFI - 22) - 

RFP-1

$19,841,500.00 $4,618.82 $19,939,870.75 1/15/2026 0

18-144-3M Mainstream TARP Pumps 

Rehabilitation at the Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000079 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $37,815.40 CO-11 Pressure and Flow Regulating 

Devices for Pump 8 Seal Water and 

Oil-Bearing Cooling Water Systems 

(COR - 8) (COR - 9)

$23,380,000.00 $178,151.42 $23,597,311.02 3/24/2027 49

18-144-3M Mainstream TARP Pumps 

Rehabilitation at the Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000079 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $1,344.20 CO-12 Pump 5 Head Cover Gauge 

Valves

$23,380,000.00 $215,966.82 $23,597,311.02 3/24/2027 49

21-863-2C Master Plan for Salt Creek at 

Fullersburg Woods

4000104 V3 Construction 

Group, LTD.

V3 Construction $7,554.80 CO-05 Electrical Panel $9,375,745.00 $122,230.87 $9,505,530.67 12/31/2024 0

21-091-3P Phosphorus Removal Modifications 

to Battery D, O'Brien Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000099 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $21,488.47 CO-22 Asbestos Pipe (RFI - 25) $14,850,000.00 $468,803.58 $15,340,292.05 7/23/2025 0

17-135-3V Roof Replacement of the Lue-Hing 

M&R Complex, Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000094 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $7,754.78 CO-36 Crane for EF-37 $10,909,000.00 $485,831.44 $11,425,841.70 4/12/2025 133

17-135-3V Roof Replacement of the Lue-Hing 

M&R Complex, Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000094 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $5,909.20 CO-37 Trace Metals Lab Issues 

Regulators (COR-25)

$10,909,000.00 $493,586.22 $11,425,841.70 4/12/2025 133

17-135-3V Roof Replacement of the Lue-Hing 

M&R Complex, Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000094 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $18,495.16 CO-39 Trace Metals Lab - Exposed 

Columns (RFI - 108) (COR - 30) 

(COR - 34)

$10,909,000.00 $499,495.42 $11,425,841.70 4/12/2025 133

17-135-3V Roof Replacement of the Lue-Hing 

M&R Complex, Stickney Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000094 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC -$1,148.88 CO-41 Modification to the SWRP Lab 

Carpeting Scope of Work

$10,909,000.00 $517,990.58 $11,425,841.70 4/12/2025 133

11-404-3S Upper Des Plaines Intercepting 

Sewer 11D, Ext. C Rehabilitation, 

NSA

4000105 Benchmark 

Construction Co., 

Inc.

Benchmark $5,170.00 CO-04 Guardrail Removal and 

Replacement at MH Sta 110+75

$8,348,000.00 $68,281.96 $8,421,451.96 2/15/2025 0

06-360-3SR Upper Des Plaines Intercepting 

Sewer 14B Rehabilitation, NSA, 

Rebid

4000100 Michels Trenchless, 

Inc.

Michels 

Trenchless

$91,824.22 CO-04 +Control Structure 9+78 

Repair and Lining

$36,082,848.50 $29,272.99 $36,203,945.71 3/26/2026 0

1


